SFC Media
Chiral: Lux™ SFC Media ........................................................ 364
Achiral: Kinetex™, Luna™, and Synergi™ SFC Media ............ 370
Preparative SFC Media ......................................................... 369
363- 372 “ You have very intelligent
chromatographers on hand to answer
method development questions.
”Timothy E. Mason

♦SFC PREP 30.0 mm ID SecurityGuard Cartridges
require holder, Part No.: AJ0-8618.
Ordering Information
Supercritical Fluid Chromatography (SFC) Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phase 150 x 4.6 ** 250 x 4.6 ** 250 x 10 4 x 3.0* 10 x 10.0 ‡
Chiral Columns† /10pk /3pk
Lux 5 µm i-Amylose-1 00F-4762-E0 00G-4762-E0 00G-4762-N0 AJ0-8641 AJ0-8642
Lux 5 µm i-Amylose-3 00F-4779-E0 00G-4779-E0 00G-4779-N0 AJ0-8650 AJ0-8652
Lux 5 µm i-Cellulose-5 00F-4756-E0 00G-4756-E0 00G-4756-N0 AJ0-8632 AJ0-8633
Lux 5 µm Cellulose-1 00F-4459-E0 00G-4459-E0 00G-4459-N0 AJ0-8403 AJ0-8404
Lux 5 µm Cellulose-2 00F-4457-E0 00G-4457-E0 00G-4457-N0 AJ0-8366 AJ0-8399
Lux 5 µm Cellulose-3 00F-4493-E0 00G-4493-E0 00G-4493-N0 AJ0-8622 AJ0-8623
Lux 5 µm Cellulose-4 00F-4491-E0 00G-4491-E0 00G-4491-N0 AJ0-8627 AJ0-8628
Lux 5 µm Amylose-1 00F-4732-E0 00G-4732-E0 00G-4732-N0 AJ0-9336 AJ0-9344
**Available in 3 µm. †Additional dimensions available upon request. for ID: 3.2–8.0 mm 9–16 mm
Supercritical Fluid Chromatography (SFC) Columns (mm) (cont’d) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phase 250 x 21.2 250 x 30 250 x 50 15 x 21.2 15 x 30.0♦
Chiral Columns† /ea /ea
Lux 5 µm i-Amylose-1 00G-4762-P0-AX 00G-4762-U0-AX 00G-4762-V0-AX AJ0-8643 AJ0-8644
Lux 5 µm i-Amylose-3 00G-4779-P0-AX 00G-4779-U0-AX 00G-4779-V0-AX AJ0-8653 AJ0-8654
Lux 5 µm i-Cellulose-5 00G-4756-P0-AX 00G-4756-U0-AX 00G-4756-V0-AX AJ0-8634 AJ0-8635
Lux 5 µm Cellulose-1 00G-4459-P0-AX 00G-4459-U0-AX 00G-4459-V0-AX AJ0-8405 AJ0-8406
Lux 5 µm Cellulose-2 00G-4457-P0-AX 00G-4457-U0-AX 00G-4457-V0-AX AJ0-8400 AJ0-8401
Lux 5 µm Cellulose-3 00G-4493-P0-AX 00G-4493-U0-AX 00G-4493-V0-AX AJ0-8624 AJ0-8625
Lux 5 µm Cellulose-4 00G-4491-P0-AX 00G-4491-U0-AX 00G-4491-V0-AX AJ0-8629 AJ0-8630
Lux 5 µm Amylose-1 00G-4732-P0-AX 00G-4732-U0-AX 00G-4732-V0-AX AJ0-9338 AJ0-9339
†Additional dimensions available upon request. for ID: 18-29 mm 30-49 mm

Kinetex Phenyl-Hexyl 1.7, 2.6, 5 100 200 11 Yes 1.5 - 8.5**
Kinetex F5 1.7, 2.6, 5 100 200 9 Yes 1.5 - 8.5**
Ordering Information
Supercritical Fluid Chromatography (SFC) Columns (mm) Axia™ Packed Preparative Columns SecurityGuard™Cartridges (mm)
Phase 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 250 x 10 250 x 21.2 250 x 30 4 x 3.0* 10 x 10‡ 15 x 21.2** 15 x 30◊
Achiral Columns† /10pk /3pk /ea /ea
Luna 5 µm Silica(2) 00F-4274-E0 00G-4274-E0 00G-4274-N0 00G-4274-P0-AX 00G-4274-U0-AX AJ0-4348 AJ0-7223 AJ0-7229 AJ0-8312
Luna 5 µm HILIC 00F-4450-E0 00G-4450-E0 00G-4450-N0 00G-4450-P0-AX 00G-4450-U0-AX AJ0-8329 AJ0-8902 — —
Luna 5 µm PFP(2) 00F-4448-E0 00G-4448-E0 00G-4448-N0 00G-4448-P0-AX — AJ0-8327 AJ0-8376 AJ0-8377 AJ0-8378
Luna 5 µm CN 00F-4255-E0 00G-4255-E0 00G-4255-N0 00G-4255-P0-AX 00G-4255-U0-AX AJ0-4305 AJ0-7313 AJ0-8220 AJ0-8311
Luna 5 µm NH2 00F-4378-E0 00G-4378-E0 00G-4378-N0 00G-4378-P0-AX — AJ0-4302 AJ0-7364 AJ0-8162 AJ0-8309
Synergi 4 µm Polar-RP 00F-4336-E0 00G-4336-E0 00G-4336-N0 00G-4336-P0-AX 00G-4336-U0-AX AJ0-6076 AJ0-7276 AJ0-7845 AJ0-8307
Phase 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 250 x 10 250 x 21.2 250 x 30 4.6+ 10 x 10 15 x 21.2 15 x 30
Core-Shell Kinetex Technology /3pk /3pk /ea /ea
Kinetex 2.6 µm HILIC 00F-4461-E0 00G-4461-E0 — — — AJ0-8772 — — —
Kinetex 5 µm Biphenyl 00F-4627-E0 00G-4627-E0 00G-4627-N0 00G-4627-P0-AX — AJ0-9207 AJ0-9280 AJ0-9272 AJ0-9273
Kinetex 5 µm F5 00F-4724-E0 00G-4724-E0 00G-4724-N0 00G-4724-P0-AX 00G-4724-U0-AX AJ0-9320 AJ0-9323 AJ0-9324 AJ0-9325
Kinetex 5 µm Phenyl-Hexyl 00F-4603-E0 00G-4603-E0 — 00G-4603-P0-AX 00G-4603-U0-AX AJ0-8774 — AJ0-9147 AJ0-9216
†Additional phases and dimensions available upon request. for ID: 3.2-8.0  mm 9-16  mm 18-29  mm 30-49 mm
For more information on core-shell Kinetex media,
please see p. 246
Bulk SFC media is available. Please contact your Phenomenex